## 502695041 02/25/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL G. BANIAK	05/13/1998
KRISTIN CHAMBERS	07/30/1998
KATHERINE L. KREIN	05/05/1998
CHRISTOPHER H. ROLWES	05/08/1998
TERRY L. VIETH	05/12/1998
TRACY L. BROKAW	07/22/1998
MARY B. CLARK	05/11/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.
Street Address:	9505 ARBORETUM BOULEVARD
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14189168	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)716-1180 Phone: 703.716.1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AT & T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GB ATTN: PATEN

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A- 207
Address Line 2: ONE AT & T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T00135 CON7 (P45204)

PATENT

502695041 REEL: 032293 FRAME: 0398

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA M. POVSNER
Signature:	/Joshua M. Povsner/
Date:	02/25/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=P45204_Assignment#page1.tif source=P45204_Assignment#page2.tif source=P45204_Assignment#page3.tif source=P45204_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032293 FRAME: 0399

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Paul G. Baniak, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is One Bell Center, Room 16-H-08, St. Louis, MO 63101, Kristin Chambers, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1616 Guadalupe Room 712, Austin, TX 78701, Katherine L. Krein, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is One Bell Center, Room 23-P-02, St. Louis, MO 63101, Christopher H. Rolwes, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is One Bell Center, Room 22-N-06, St. Louis, MO 63101, Terry L. Vieth, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is One Bell Center, Room 18-D-01, St. Louis, MO 63101, Tracy L. Brokaw, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 10229 Carriage Crossing Place Drive, St. Louis, MO 63123, and Mary B. Clark, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is One Bell Center, Room 18-E-05, St. Louis, MO 63101, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

# PROFILE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM INCLUDING USER INTERFACE FOR ACCESSING AND MAINTAINING PROFILE DATE OF USER SUBSCRIBED TELEPHONY SERVICES

for which they have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 1998 and since this Assignment is being filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application, including Neil F. Greenblum, Ref. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, and James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1941 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 09/050,986, filedMarch 31,)1998 the application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, SBC Technology Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose post-office address is 9505 Arboretum Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78759, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assigns, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal

PATENT REEL: 032293 FRAME: 0400 P15165.AS2 Page -2-

representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, for the United States, and elsewhere throughout the world, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States, and elsewhere throughout the world, for said Letters Patent and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Letters Patent, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing further Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective dates indicated below.

5/13/98

Date

Paul G. Baniak

Date

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:	
7/30/98	Visti Chal
Date	Kristin Chambers
Date	
Witnessed by:	
5/5/98 Date	Anthoune d. Fran Katherine L. Krein
Date	
Witnessed by:	
5/8/98 Date	Christopher H. Rolwes
Date	
Witnessed by:	
5-12-98	Terry I. Vieth
Date	Terry 19. Vietn
Date	

<b>D1</b>	51	65	Λ	92

**RECORDED: 02/25/2014** 

Page -4-

Witnessed by:	
7-22-98 Date	Sacy L. Brokaw
Date	
Witnessed by: $\frac{5/11/98}{Pate}$	Mary B. Clark
Date  Date	mary B. Clark